435 Parent Savings Allocation (2,315,000)   (2,315,000)   -   -   -   -   -
436 Current Tax 60,530,597   19,492,868   41,037,729   -   41,037,729   -   41,037,729
437
438
439
440
441
442 Interest Synchronization:
443 Adjusted Original Cost Rate Base 4,569,552,309   1,169,941,551   5,739,493,860
444 Weighted Cost Rate of Long-Term Debt 1.7100% 1.7100%
445   Synchronized Interest Deduction 78,139,344   20,006,001   98,145,345

WP-IM-1-HISTORIC
Section 7
10 of 31

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Total Company Total Company Deferred FIT Total Co Electric

Total Company Less Electric Utility Other Electric Utility Associated With Utility After
Per Books DFIT Non-Utility/ DFIT Before Regulatory After Rate Case Assign & Adjust.

Line No. DEFERRED FEDERAL INCOME TAXES: 12 Mo. 12/31/18 Non-Applicable Assign & Adjust. Items Assignment Adjustments 12 Mo. 12/31/18

Deferred Federal Income Tax and Deferred ITC
Historic Base Period - Unadjusted

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2018

Indiana Michigan Power Company
Computation of Per Books

8 EXCESS TAX vs BOOK DEPRECIATION
9   210A LIBERALIZED DEPR-REG (1,100)   (60)   (1,040)   -   (1,040)   -   (1,040)

10   210A-XS EXCESS DFIT - LIBERALIZED DEPR-REG (1,366)   -   (1,366)   -   (1,366)   -   (1,366)
11   213A-XS EXCESS DIT - EXCESS FIT% RATE CHANGE LD 1,371,542   1,371,542   -   1,371,542   -   1,371,542
12   220A CLS LIFE DEPR (ADR)-REG (346)   7   (353)   -   (353)   -   (353)
13   220A-XS EXCESS DIT - CLADR DEPR - REG (1,198)   -   (1,198)   -   (1,198)   -   (1,198)
14   230A ACRS BENEFIT NORMALIZED (45,732,592)   (68,617,260)   22,884,668   -   22,884,668   -   22,884,668
15   230A-XS EXCESS DIT - ACRS NORM REVERSAL (1,113,162)   (1,944)   (1,111,218)   -   (1,111,218)   -   (1,111,218)
16   230I CAPD INTEREST-SECTION 481(a)-CHANGE IN METHD (7,116)   -   (7,116)   -   (7,116)   -   (7,116)
17   230J RELOCATION CST-SECTION 481(a)-CHANGE IN METHD (36,957)   -   (36,957)   -   (36,957)   -   (36,957)
18   230K PJM INTEGRATION-SEC 481(a)-INTANG-DFD LABOR (36,755)   -   (36,755)   -   (36,755)   -   (36,755)
19   230X R&D DEDUCTION - SECTION 174 3,474,536   1,731,536   1,743,000   -   1,743,000   -   1,743,000
20   232C ACRS NORM - RKPT U1 (8,975,942)   (5,223,662)   (3,752,280)   -   (3,752,280)   -   (3,752,280)
21   232C-XS EXCESS DIT - ACRS NORM RKPT U1 (564,752)   -   (564,752)   -   (564,752)   -   (564,752)
22   232K ACRS NORM - RKPT U2 (426,776)   69,664   (496,440)   -   (496,440)   -   (496,440)
23   232K-XS EXCESS DIT - ACRS NORM RKPT U2 5,593   -   5,593   -   5,593   -   5,593
24   232M ACRS NORM - RKPT SPARE PARTS 4,007,494   3,957,094   50,400   -   50,400   -   50,400
25   232M-XS EXCESS DIT - ACRS NORM RKPT SPRPTS (5,941)   -   (5,941)   -   (5,941)   -   (5,941)
26   234H TAX > BK BASIS - THI SETTLEMNT -   -   -   -   -   -   -
27   234Q MACRS TAX DEPRECIATION - RAILCARS (137,822)   5,818   (143,640)   -   (143,640)   -   (143,640)
28   280A EXCESS TX VS S/L BK DEPR -   -   -   -   -   -   -
29   280D NON-UTIL EXCESS TAX VS BK DEPR -   -   -   -   -   -   -
30   280H BK PLANT IN SERVICE - SFAS 143 - ARO 62,668,333   (781,625)   63,449,958   -   63,449,958   -   63,449,958
31   282A EXCESS TX VS S/L BK DEPR RKPT2 -   -   -   -   -   -   -
32   282B EX TX VS SL BK DEPR-RKPT SPARE -   -   -   -   -   -   -
33   295A GAIN/LOSS ON ACRS/MACRS PROPERTY 8,368,743   8,368,742   1   -   1   -   1
34   295A GAIN/LOSS ON ACRS/MACRS PROPERTY - DFIT FBK (2,877,191)   -   (2,877,191)   -   (2,877,191)   -   (2,877,191)
35   295C GAIN/LOSS ACRS/MACRS-BK/TX UNIT PROPERTY 161,001   161,001   -   -   -   -   -
36   295D TAX LOSS ON PLANT RETIREMENTS (1,550,342)   (1,550,342)   0   -   0   -   0
37   390A CIAC - BOOK RECEIPTS 477,712   462,547   15,165   -   15,165   -   15,165
38   390B CIAC - BK RECTS-STEEL DYNAMICS -   -   -   -   -   -   -
39 Total EXCESS TAX vs BOOK DEPRECIATION 19,065,596   (61,418,485)   80,484,081   -   80,484,081   -   80,484,081
40 ========================================
41 AFUDC / INTEREST CAPITALIZED
42   310A AOFUDC -   -   -   -   -   -   -
43   320A ABFUDC 1,404,951   -   1,404,951   -   1,404,951   -   1,404,951
44   320A ABFUDC - DFIT FBK (724,521)   -   (724,521)   -   (724,521)   -   (724,521)

[…]

442   960F-XS EXCESS ADFIT 282 - UNPROTECTED-FERC 21,822,440   -   21,822,440   -   21,822,440   -   21,822,440
443   960F-XS EXCESS ADFIT 282 - UNPROTECTED-IN 76,079,956   -   76,079,956   -   76,079,956   -   76,079,956
444   960F-XS EXCESS ADFIT 282 - UNPROTECTED-MI 25,844,137   -   25,844,137   -   25,844,137   -   25,844,137

WP-IM-1-HISTORIC
Section 7
18 of 31

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Total Company Total Company Deferred FIT Total Co Electric

Total Company Less Electric Utility Other Electric Utility Associated With Utility After
Per Books DFIT Non-Utility/ DFIT Before Regulatory After Rate Case Assign & Adjust.

Line No. DEFERRED FEDERAL INCOME TAXES: 12 Mo. 12/31/18 Non-Applicable Assign & Adjust. Items Assignment Adjustments 12 Mo. 12/31/18

Deferred Federal Income Tax and Deferred ITC
Historic Base Period - Unadjusted

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2018

Indiana Michigan Power Company
Computation of Per Books

445   960F-XS EXCESS ADFIT 283 - UNPROTECTED (24,777,701)   (2,988,804)   (21,788,897)   -   (21,788,897)   -   (21,788,897)
446   960F-XS EXCESS ADFIT 283 - UNPROTECTED-FERC 1,640,907   -   1,640,907   -   1,640,907   -   1,640,907
447   960F-XS EXCESS ADFIT 283 - UNPROTECTED-IN 5,886,272   -   5,886,272   -   5,886,272   -   5,886,272
448   960F-XS EXCESS ADFIT 283 - UNPROTECTED-MI 2,000,926   -   2,000,926   -   2,000,926   -   2,000,926
449 Total EXCESS ADFIT (43,530,636)   (18,867,895)   (24,662,741)   -   (24,662,741)   -   (24,662,741)
450
451 409/410/411 Adj (2,220,580)   (2,220,580)
452
453 ========================================
454 TOTAL DEFERRED FEDERAL INCOME TAXES (44,346,768)   (27,482,221)   (16,864,546)   -   (16,864,546)   -   (16,864,546)
455 ========================================
456
457
458
459
460 DEFERRED INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS:
461 ITC Feedback - Prior Years 10% (2,216,056)   -   (2,216,056)   -   (2,216,056)   -   (2,216,056)
462 ITC Feedback - Tax Reallocation -   -   -   -   -   -   -
463 ITC Feedback - Prior Years 4% -   -   -   -   -   -   -